

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7322 of 2015

=====
GIRISH HARAKCHAND....Petitioner(s)
Versus
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)
=====
Appearance:
MR RN JASKIA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 08/10/2015

ORAL ORDER

Leave to amend prayer clause (C).

Notice returnable on **28th October 2015**. Direct service is permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Jani